Woodland Lakes Water Supply Corporation

Woodland Lakes Water Supply Corporation was created to provide and maintain potable (drinkable) water for Woodland Lakes Subdivision. The Board of Directors is given the responsibility to oversee the maintenance of our water plant and the distribution lines to each resident's home in sections 1, 4, 5 and 6. **The Board of Directors is elected for 3-year terms on a rotating basis. There are five director positions on the Board with one position open now. Each of the directors volunteers their time for the benefit of our subdivision.** Residents are encouraged to attend the monthly meeting. The meeting is on the 3rd Monday night at 6:00 pm every month at the Woodland Lakes Clubhouse.

The water-board employs a maintenance operation company to do all the repairs and installations, and they report to our board. The company uses electric-read meters, and automatic billing. Bills can be paid by check, or on-line. The current operation company is H20 Innovation. Their contact Information is below.

Office (281) 355-1312

Email <u>customercare.cypress@h2oinnovation.com</u>

Website https://www.h2oinnovation.com/